

BID TABULATION
Project No. 16-1127.001

No.	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Engineer Estimate		C&S Companies, Inc. New London, MO		JT Holman General Cont. Macon, MO		Mick Mehler & Sons, Inc. Silex, MO		Bleigh Construction Co. Hannibal, MO		Lamke Trenching Marthasville, MO	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	12" SDR-21 PVC	LF	21100	\$ 38.00	\$ 801,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 548,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 633,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 611,900.00	\$ 33.32	\$ 703,052.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,688,000.00
2	10" SDR-21 PVC	LF	19900	\$ 32.00	\$ 636,800.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 392,030.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 557,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 517,400.00	\$ 29.78	\$ 592,622.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 1,363,150.00
3	12" C900 DR-14 PVC	LF	3200	\$ 44.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 118,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 118,400.00	\$ 39.28	\$ 125,696.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 252,800.00
4	10" C900 DR-14 PVC	LF	3000	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 76,950.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 36.69	\$ 110,070.00	\$ 65.60	\$ 196,800.00
5	12" C900 DR-18 PVC	LF	5500	\$ 43.00	\$ 236,500.00	\$ 30.22	\$ 166,210.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 37.53	\$ 206,415.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 398,750.00
6	10" C900 DR-18 PVC	LF	4600	\$ 38.00	\$ 174,800.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 105,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 105,800.00	\$ 30.61	\$ 140,806.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 279,680.00
Highway Crossings/Borings															
7	12" Restrained Joint PVC SDR-21	LF	1180	\$ 87.00	\$ 102,660.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 215,940.00	\$ 152.65	\$ 180,127.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 253,700.00
8	12" Restrained Joint PVC C900 DR-14	LF	50	\$ 102.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 177.95	\$ 8,897.50	\$ 408.00	\$ 20,400.00
9	12" Restrained Joint PVC C900 DR-18	LF	110	\$ 92.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 161.61	\$ 17,777.10	\$ 350.00	\$ 38,500.00
10	10" Restrained Joint PVC SDR-21	LF	140	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 145.18	\$ 20,325.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00
11	10" Restrained Joint PVC C900 DR-14	LF	70	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 161.40	\$ 11,298.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 24,850.00
12	18" Steel Casing	LF	400	\$ 170.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 124,000.00
13	16" Steel Casing	LF	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 18,550.00
Creek Crossings/Borings															
14	12" Restrained Joint PVC SDR-21	LF	790	\$ 87.00	\$ 68,730.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 144,570.00	\$ 152.65	\$ 120,593.50	\$ 426.55	\$ 336,974.50
15	12" Restrained Joint PVC C900 DR-14	LF	80	\$ 102.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 169.29	\$ 13,543.20	\$ 408.00	\$ 32,640.00
16	12" Restrained Joint PVC C900 DR-18	LF	180	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 158.64	\$ 28,555.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 63,000.00
17	10" Restrained Joint PVC SDR-21	LF	280	\$ 82.00	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 145.18	\$ 40,650.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 84,000.00
18	10" Restrained Joint PVC C900 DR-14	LF	180	\$ 87.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 156.98	\$ 28,256.40	\$ 355.00	\$ 63,900.00
19	18" PVC SDR-26 Casing Restrained Joint or Fusible HDPE	LF	890	\$ 97.00	\$ 86,330.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 209,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 242,080.00	\$ 441.33	\$ 392,783.70	\$ 476.00	\$ 423,640.00
20	16" PVC SDR-26 Casing Restrained Joint or Fusible HDPE	LF	620	\$ 90.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 117,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 159,960.00	\$ 426.10	\$ 264,182.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 260,400.00
21	12" Restrained Joint PVC SDR-21 in Open Cut	LF	70	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 236.50	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	10" Restrained Joint PVC SDR-21 in Open Cut	LF	20	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 177.67	\$ 3,553.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
Railroad Crossings/Borings															
23	12" Restrained Joint PVC C900 DR-14	LF	125	\$ 102.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 22,875.00	\$ 78.71	\$ 9,838.75	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,500.00
24	10" Restrained Joint PVC SDR-21	LF	125	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 49.41	\$ 6,176.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	18" Steel Casing	LF	120	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 35,160.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 37,200.00
26	16" Steel Casing	LF	120	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 44,520.00
Misc. Directional Boring															
27	12" Restrained Joint PVC SDR-21	LF	620	\$ 87.00	\$ 53,940.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 113,460.00	\$ 152.65	\$ 94,643.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 213,900.00
28	12" Restrained Joint PVC C900 DR-14	LF	260	\$ 102.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 169.29	\$ 44,015.40	\$ 355.00	\$ 92,300.00
29	12" Restrained Joint PVC C900 DR-18	LF	130	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 169.29	\$ 22,007.70	\$ 350.00	\$ 45,500.00
30	10" Restrained Joint PVC SDR-21	LF	40	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 145.18	\$ 5,807.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	18" PVC SDR-26 Casing Restrained Joint or Fusible HDPE	LF	20	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 434.62	\$ 8,692.40	\$ 476.00	\$ 9,520.00
Fittings, Valves, Hydrants															
32	12" Tee	EA	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 971.01	\$ 7,768.08	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
33	10" Tee	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 3,448.00	\$ 856.56	\$ 3,426.24	\$ 583.00	\$ 2,332.00
34	12" Gate Valve	EA	46	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 105,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 2,110.90	\$ 97,101.40	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 76,590.00
35	10" Gate Valve	EA	27	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 1,866.25	\$ 50,388.75	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 38,070.00
36	6" Gate Valve	EA	14	\$ 950.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 12,138.00	\$ 951.50	\$ 13,321.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 11,480.00
37	6" Hydrants	EA	12	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,206.30	\$ 38,475.60	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 57,600.00
38	12"x6" Reducers	EA	8	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 903.40	\$ 7,227.20	\$ 460.50	\$ 3,684.00
39	10"x6" Reducers	EA	4	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 934.90	\$ 3,739.60	\$ 434.00	\$ 1,736.00
40	12"x10" Reducers	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,018.90	\$ 1,018.90	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
41	12" 90 Bends	EA	19	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 877.15	\$ 16,665.85	\$ 510.00	\$ 9,690.00
42	10" 90 Bends	EA	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 824.65	\$ 8,246.50	\$ 468.00	\$ 4,680.00
43	12" 45 Bends	EA	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 856.15	\$ 4,280.75	\$ 483.00	\$ 2,415.00
44	Air Release Valve Vault - 1" or Larger	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,930.05	\$ 15,860.10	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 12,240.00
45	Air Release Valve Vault - Smaller than 1"	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,700.10	\$ 15,400.20	\$ 5,421.00	\$ 10,842.00
46	10"x6" Cross	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 819.40	\$ 819.40	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
47	10"x4" Cross	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 808.90	\$ 808.90	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00
48	4" Gate Valves	EA	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 1,286.00
49	Pig Launching/Receiving Stations	EA	2	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 45,315.59	\$ 90,631.18	\$ 43,815.00	\$ 87,630.00
				Total:	\$ 3,155,580.00	Total:	\$ 2,617,075.00	Total:	\$ 3,308,000.00	Total:	\$ 3,352,726.00	Total:	\$ 3,774,915.95	Total:	\$ 6,776,019.50

I hereby certify that the above is a tabulation of bids received by PWSD No. 1 of Ralls County, Missouri, at 2:00 PM on Friday, April 13, 2018, at the District Office.

